Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101512785

R

L DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		9-25-00		Attorney Docket No. 107177		
	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease reco	ord the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Jarkko SJOBLÖM		NEXTROM HOLDING S.A. ROUTE DU BOIS 37, CH-1024 ECUBLENS/LAUSANNE SWITZERLAND		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other	i	/		
	B.	Execution Date: September 4, 2000	09	623236		
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/623,236</u>	C.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers att	l ached?	□ Yes 🛭 No		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. To	tal number of applications and patents involved:		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. <b>A</b> .	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 112189)		
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.		
9.	To t	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Jam Der	ies A. Oliff. Registration No. 27,075 mott J. Cooke, Registration No. 41,685		Date: September 25, 2000		
		ν				

09/27/2000

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

1010146

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS	, <u>Jarkko Sjöblom</u>	
	Enäjärventie 5 B 17	
	FIN-03100 Nummela, Finland	
has invented certa	in new and useful improvements in Arrangemen	nt in connection with belt drive
for which <u>I am abo</u> Patent of the United	ut to make (I/We have madeor am/are about to make) d States of America;	application for Letters
AND WHE	REAS, Nextrom Holding S.A.	
	Lausanne, Switzerland	
United States;	ng an interest therein and in the Letters Patent	, that for and in consideration of
		Dollars (\$ <u>1</u>
	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged 1	
have assigned, sold,	, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assi	gn, sell, and set over unto the said
Nextrom Holding S.	.A.	
* my entire	right, title, and inte	rest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth an	nd described in the:	
applicable by applicat	ation prepared and executed by on the ion filed on the <u>24th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19 <u>99</u> , Serial N ining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, app	Io. PCT/FI99/00241
held and enjoyed by	y the said Nextrom Holding S.A.	
for their owr	use and behoof, and for their legal representa	atives, to the full end of the term
for which said Lette	ers Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the	same would have been held by
me had	this assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand _	and affix seal at
Vantaa, Fi	nland this 4th day of September	, A.D. 149 <u>×</u> 200 <u>.</u> 0
		als/
		(Inventor's full Signature)
		(

**RECORDED: 09/25/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011139 FRAME: 0896

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.